

SC 546-2024
STATE Vs. KRISHAN MATHUR
FIR No. 178 /2024
(AMAN VIHAR)

19.09.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Krishan Mathur, Nay Chand @ Bitu and Mehtab
Chaudhary in person on summons with ld. Counsel Sh.
Vijyaran.
Sh. Yudhister, ld. Counsel for complainant.

Accused persons being charge sheeted without arrest, they
are admitted to bail on furnishing personal bonds and surety bonds in
sum of Rs. 15,000/- each. Bail bonds furnished. Same are accepted and
taken on record.

Copy of charge sheet supplied to ld. Counsel Sh. Yudhister
on behalf of complainant. Copy of charge sheet also supplied to accused
persons.

List for scrutiny and further proceedings on 25.11.2024.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/19.09.2024