

SC 546-2024
STATE Vs. KRISHAN MATHUR
FIR No. 178 /2024
(AMAN VIHAR)

25.11.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Krishan Mathur, Nay Chand and Mehtab
Chaudhary in per person with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Virat
Balhara.
Sh. Yudhishther kumar Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Complainant has not filed any protest petition.

Matter is listed for arguments on charge. However, at
request of accused persons as the main counsel is not available, the
matter is adjourned.

List for hearing on charge on 21.01.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/25.11.2024**