

SC 546-2024
STATE Vs. KRISHAN MATHUR
FIR No.178/2024
(AMAN VIHAR)

21.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
All accused in person with ld. Counsel Sh. Pradeep
Vijayran.
Complainant with ld. Counsel Sh. Yudhisher Kumar.

Matter is listed for charge. However, it is submitted by complainant that there are two accused who are put in column no. 12 against which he will file protest petition. Complainant is directed to file protest petition at least 15 days prior to next date of hearing with an extra copy of the same so that notice be issued to IO to file reply for the next date of hearing.

List on 04.03.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/21.01.2025**