

SC 546-2024
STATE Vs. KRISHAN MATHUR
FIR No. 178/2024
(AMAN VIHAR)

04.03.2025

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Id. substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Krishan Mathur, Nayay Chand and Mehtab
Chaudhary in person with Id. Counsel Sh. Rohit Kumar
Sh. Yudhisther Kumar, Id. Counsel for complainant.

Ld. Counsel for complainant submits that he has already
filed protest petition through filing section and supplied a copy of the
same to Ahlmad. However, same is not tagged with the file. Ahlmad is
directed to tag the same with the file and issue notice of the protest
petition to the IO to file detailed para wise on the next date of hearing.

List on 21.04.2025.

VIKRAM
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/04.03.2025**