

03.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Yudhishtir Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
All the accused in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Pradeep
Vijayran.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused Mehtab Singh stating that accused Mehtab Singh has expired. His death certificate has been placed on record. Let the said fact regarding death of accused Mehtab Singh be verified from the IO for NDOH.

Part arguments heard on protest petition.

In the meanwhile, IO has submitted that supplementary charge sheet has to be filed through the concerned ACP against the accused Tushar, Vijayran and Akash Mathur.

Put up for further arguments on the protest petition/arguments on charge/supplementary charge sheet on 16.10.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/03.07.2025**