

6

SC 546/2024

STATE Vs. KRISHAN MATHUR

FIR No. 178/2024

PS (AMAN VIHAR)

16.10.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Yudhishtir Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the complainant  
alongwith complainant.

Accused Krishan Mathur and Naychand in person.

Death verification of mehtab singh still awaited. The same  
be filed positively by IO on or before NDOH.

Put up for report/supplementary chargesheet/further  
proceedings/arguments on charge on 08.12.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/16.10.2025