

24.01.2026

***Regular Ld. Addl. PP for State is on leave today and Ld.***

***Substitute Addl. PP is looking after the work of two Courts.***

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused persons are present.

Sh. Yudhishtir, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Sh. Humender Balyan, Ld. Counsel for both accused persons.

Death verification report has been filed earlier whereby, the fact of death of Mehtab Singh is proved in view of the death certificate issued by MCD. Hence, the proceedings against accused Mehtab Singh stands abated.

Put up for supplementary chargesheet on 16.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)

ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)

North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.01.2026